Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sambavi Muthukrishnan	08/09/2006
Srinivasmurthy P. Acharya	06/26/2006
Mahadevan Venkatraman	06/27/2006
Anurag Gupta	06/26/2006
Michael W. Thomas	10/16/2006
Joseph Trdinich	06/28/2006
Balan Sethu Raman	11/03/2006
Sameet H. Agarwal	09/25/2006
Sanjay Anand	06/26/2006
Salome Jacob	08/18/2006
Roopali Kaujalgi	06/28/2006
Amit Shukla	09/19/2006
Maxim Mazeev	06/27/2006
Rodger Nickels Kline	11/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11480693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

PATENT REEL: 018485 FRAME: 0392

500174714

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: khowe@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSFT-5660

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katie Howe

Total Attachments: 8

source=316680.01#page1.tif source=316680.01#page2.tif

source=316680.01#page3.tif source=316680.01#page4.tif

source=316680.01#page5.tif

source=316680.01#page6.tif source=316680.01#page7.tif

source=316680.01#page8.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018485 FRAME: 0393

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Sambavi Muthukrishnan, Srinivasmurthy Acharya, Mahadevan Venkatraman, Anurag Gupta, Michael W. Thomas, Joseph Tridinich, Balan Sethu Raman, Sameet H. Agarwal, Sanjay Anand, Salome Jacob, Roopall Kaujalgi, Amit Shukla, Maxim Mazeev ("ASSIGNOR") and Rodger Nickels Kline, residing at 13520 184th Avenue Northeast, Woodinville, Washington 98072 2304 239th Place Northeast, Sammamish, Washington 98074, 4306 156th Avenue Northeast, #AA101, Redmond, Washington 98052, 3385 115th Avenue Northeast, Apt., #311, Bellevue, Washington 98004, 13255 Holmes Point Drive Northeast, Kirkland, Washington 98034, 15825 Northeast Northeast Leary Way, Apt. A104, Redmond, Washington 98052; 16335 Northeast 50th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052, 8127 149th Place Northeast, Unit B309, Redmond, Washington 98052, 3326 Northeast 92nd Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, 21635 Northeast 17th Place Northeast, Sammamish, Washington 98074, 4762 4763 148th Avenue Northeast, Apt. P102, Bellevue, Washington 98007; 607 234th Place Northeast, Sammamish, Washington 98074, 16004 Northeast 42nd Court, Redmond, Washington 98052, and 4040 W. Lake Sammamish Parkway Southeast, Bellevue, Washington 98008 have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DEFINING AND EXTRACTING A FLAT LIST OF SEARCH PROPERTIES FROM A RICH STRUCTURED TYPE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed without this	executed	PATENT	ASSIGNI	MENT.	ASSIGN	OR
	hereby authorizes, and re	equests, AS	SSIGNEE'	S legal r	e prese n	tatives	, of
	Woodcock Washburn, L	LP, 1650	Market	Street,	Philade	elphia,	PA
	19103, who are associat	ted with cu	ıstomer	number	41505	, to ins	ert
	here in parenthesis (U.S.	Serial No		, fil	ed		ر
	this APPLICATION'S U.S. S	Serial Numl	ber and f	iling dat	e, wher	n knowi	n;
	was filed on	and was	given U.S	. Serial I	No.		;
	iş filed concurrently here	with:		•	1		

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

REEL: 018485 FRAME: 0394

MS Docket No. 316680.01 OC Docket No. MSFT-5660

	AUG	9,2006	Jamboni M
DATE			Sambavi Muthukrishnan
DATE			Srinivasmurthy Acharya
DATE			Mahadevan Venkatraman
DATE	*** ***		Anurag Gupta
DATE			Michael W. Thomas
DATE			Joseph Trdinich
DATE	2.0		Balan Sethu Raman
DATE	¥.,		Sameet H. Agarwal
DATE			Sanjay Anand
DATE			Salome Jacob
DATE			Roopali Kaujalgi
DATE			Amit Shukla
DATE			Maxim Mazeev
DATE			Rodger Nickels Kline

	DATE	6/26/06 06/27/06 06/26/2006	Sambay Muthukrishnan
	DATE		Srinivasmurthy Acharya
		06/27/06	Mohadundo
	DATE		Mahadevan Venkatraman
		06/26/2006	Dunning Curfots
	DATE		Anurag Gupta
ta _{no} ,	DATE		Michael W. Thomas
i h -		06/38/06	And V
	DATE		Joseph Fridinich TROINICH
			~ ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `
	DATE		Balan Sethu Raman
	DATE		Sameet H. Agarwal
		6/21/06	PA-
	DATE		Sanjay Anand
	DATE	010014	Salome Jacob Daniel V. house
	DATE	6/28/06	Too part
	DATE	·	Roopali Kaujalgi
	DATE		Amit Shukla
	אונ	00/07/000	
	DATE	06/27/2006	Manua
	DA16		Maxim Mazdev J
	DATE		Rodger Nickels Kline
			3 11:40/412 1/11110

Edward &

MS Docket No. 316680.01 OC Docket No. MSFT-5660

DATE	Sambavi Muthukrishnan
DATE	Srinivasmurthy Acharya
DATE	Mahadevan Venkatraman
DATE	Anurag Gupta
10/16/2006	Michael W. 7 Romes
DATE	Michael W. Thomas
DATE	Joseph Trdinich
DATE	Balan Sethu Raman
DATE	Sameet H. Agarwal
DATE	Sanjay Anand
DATE	Salome Jacob
DATE	Roopali Kaujalgi
DATE	Amit Shukla
DATE	Maxim Mazeev
DATE	Rodger Nickels Kline

DATE	Sambavi Muthukrishnan
DATE	Srinivasmurthy Acharya
DATE	Mahadevan Venkatraman
DATE	Anurag Gupta
DATE	Michael W. Thomas
DATE WOY 37d 2006	Joseph Trdinich
DATE	Balan Sethu Raman
DATE	Sameet H. Agarwal
DATE	Sanjay Anand
DATE	Salome Jacob
DATE	Roopali Kaujalgi
DATE	Amit Shukla
DATE	Maxim Mazeev
Nov 3, 2006	Rodgy Nights Klas
DATE	Podgar Nickels Kline

DATE	Sambavi Muthukrishnan
DATE	Srinivasmurthy Acharya
DATE	Mahadevan Venkatraman
DATE	Anurag Gupta
DATE	Michael W. Thomas
DATE	Joseph Trdinich
DATE 9/25/2006	Balan SethuRaman Garage Sameet H. Agarwal
DATE	Sanjay Anand
DATE	Salome Jacob
DATE	Roopali Kaujalgl
DATE	Amit Shukia
DATE	Maxim Mazeev
DATE •	Rodger Nickels Kline

DATE	Sambavi Muthukrishnan
DATE	Srinivasmurthy Acharya
DATE	Mahadevan Venkatraman
DATE	Anurag Gupta
DATE	Michael W. Thomas
DATE	Joseph Trdinich
DATE	Balan Sethu Raman
DATE •	Sameet H. Agarwal
DATE 8/18/2006	Sanjay Anand
DATE	Salome Jacob
DATE	Roopali Kaujalgi
DATE	Amit Shukla
DATE	Maxim Mazeev
DATE .	Rodger Nickels Kline

	Sambavi Muthukrishnan
DATE	
	Srinivasmurthy Acharya
DATE	
	Mahadevan Venkatraman
DATE	Manauevan
DATE	Anurag Gupta
-	
	Michael W. Thomas
DATE	
	Joseph Trdinich
DATE	
	Balan Sethu Raman
DATE	Balan Service
DATE	Sameet H. Agarwal
DATE:	Sanjay Anand
DATE	
	Salome Jacob
DATE	
	Roopali Kaujalgi
DATE	Quitshukh
9/19/06	
DATE	Amit Shukla
DATE	Maxim Mazeev
DULE	
	Rodger Nickels Kline
DATE	

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/06/2006 REEL: 018485 FRAME: 0401